
Saint Xavier (IL) (14-9) -vs- Judson (IL) (20-7)
3/24/2026 at Elgin, IL (Hoffer Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Jacob Skinner (1-1)
Loss: Tyler Deluca (0-2)
HBP: Richard Gomez
PB: None
 
Start: 11:00 AM   Time: 2:06   Attendance: 100   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Saint Xavier (IL) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0
Judson (IL) 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 X 3 10 0

Saint Xavier (IL) 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Shea Zbrozek rf 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aaron Orzech c 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
John Simecek 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Parker Violett dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Trevor Corbett ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Ben Meier cf 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
Max Waszkiewicz 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Ryan O'Farrell lf 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Kaleb Navarro ph 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
Beau Polickey 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Deluca p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richard Gomez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 3 1 4 4 4

2B: Kaleb Navarro (1)
SB: Ben Meier (1); Ryan O'Farrell (1); Kaleb Navarro (1)
CS: John Simecek (1)
PO: Shea Zbrozek (1)
DP: 3

Judson (IL) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blake Stempowski rf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
    Austin Stone rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kyle Schwartz 3b 4 1 3 1 0 0 0
Kevin Flores cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Allan Navarro 1b 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Matt Armstrong dh 3 0 1 0 1 2 1
Carson Hubert c 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Nate Stempowski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Wickett 2b 2 1 1 0 0 1 0
Yasiel Trinidad lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Derek Cintron ss 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chazz Crook ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Jacob Skinner p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 10 3 2 6 6

2B: Kyle Schwartz (1); Allan Navarro (1)
SH: Kevin Flores (1)
SB: Nate Stempowski (1)
CS: Blake Stempowski (1)
HBP: Alex Wickett (1)

Saint Xavier (IL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Deluca (L, 0-2) 6.0 8 1 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 23 24 6 4 68
Richard Gomez 2.0 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 6 9 1 3 28
Totals 10 3 3 2 6 0 0 1 0 29 33 7 7 96

Judson (IL) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Skinner (W, 1-1) 9.0 3 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 32 6 15 114
Totals 3 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 28 32 6 15 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 1st SAI JUD
Shea Zbrozek grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Aaron Orzech grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 0
John Simecek walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
John Simecek out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 1st SAI JUD
Blake Stempowski singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 0
Kyle Schwartz lined out to cf (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Blake Stempowski out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Kevin Flores grounded out to ss (1-2 FFB). 0 0

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 2nd SAI JUD
Parker Violett struck out swinging (1-2 BSFS). 0 0
Trevor Corbett flied out to rf (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Ben Meier singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
Ben Meier stole second. 0 0
Max Waszkiewicz grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 2nd SAI JUD
Allan Navarro struck out swinging (1-2 SKBFS). 0 0
Matt Armstrong struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 0
Carson Hubert grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 0 0

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 3rd SAI JUD
Ryan O'Farrell walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 0
Ryan O'Farrell stole second. 0 0
Beau Polickey flied out to rf (3-2 BKBFBF); Ryan O'Farrell advanced to third. 0 0
Shea Zbrozek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0
Aaron Orzech grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 3rd SAI JUD
Alex Wickett struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0
Yasiel Trinidad flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
Derek Cintron flied out to cf (0-2 SK). 0 0

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 4th SAI JUD
John Simecek grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Parker Violett flied out to cf (0-1 S). 0 0
Trevor Corbett lined out to lf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 4th SAI JUD
Blake Stempowski singled to center field (1-1 BS). 0 0
Kyle Schwartz singled to center field (1-1 BF); Blake Stempowski advanced to second. 0 0
Kevin Flores grounded into double play 1b to ss to 1b (0-2 FF); Kyle Schwartz out on the play; Blake
Stempowski advanced to third. 0 0
Allan Navarro flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 5th SAI JUD



Ben Meier struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 0 0
Max Waszkiewicz grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 0 0
Ryan O'Farrell struck out looking (2-2 SSBBK). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 5th SAI JUD
Matt Armstrong singled to right field (0-0). 0 0
Carson Hubert lined out to rf (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Alex Wickett singled to center field (1-1 BF); Matt Armstrong advanced to second. 0 0
Yasiel Trinidad struck out swinging (1-2 SFFBS). 0 0
Chazz Crook pinch hit for Derek Cintron. 0 0
Chazz Crook struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 0 0

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 6th SAI JUD
Derek Cintron to ss for Chazz Crook. 0 0
Beau Polickey grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Shea Zbrozek grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Aaron Orzech grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSB). 0 0

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 6th SAI JUD
Blake Stempowski flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Kyle Schwartz doubled to third base (0-0). 0 0
Kevin Flores grounded out to p, SAC (0-0); Kyle Schwartz advanced to third. 0 0
Allan Navarro doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); Kyle Schwartz scored. 0 1
Matt Armstrong struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 0 1

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 7th SAI JUD
John Simecek grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 1
Parker Violett flied out to lf (0-0). 0 1
Trevor Corbett singled to center field (2-2 KKBBF). 0 1
Ben Meier walked (3-2 KBBBFB); Trevor Corbett advanced to second. 0 1
Max Waszkiewicz grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 0 1

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 7th SAI JUD
Carson Hubert singled to center field (2-1 KBB). 0 1
Nate Stempowski pinch ran for Carson Hubert. 0 1
Richard Gomez to p for Tyler Deluca. 0 1
Nate Stempowski stole second. 0 1
Alex Wickett hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 1
Yasiel Trinidad singled to pitcher (0-0); Alex Wickett advanced to second; Nate Stempowski advanced to
third. 0 1
Derek Cintron reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Yasiel Trinidad advanced to second; Alex Wickett
advanced to third; Nate Stempowski out at home 1b to c. 0 1
Blake Stempowski walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Derek Cintron advanced to second; Yasiel Trinidad advanced
to third; Alex Wickett scored. 0 2
Kyle Schwartz singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Blake Stempowski advanced to second; Derek Cintron
advanced to third; Yasiel Trinidad scored. 0 3
Kevin Flores grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (3-1 BBFB); Kyle Schwartz out on the play. 0 3

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 8th SAI JUD
Carson Hubert to c for Nate Stempowski. 0 3
Kaleb Navarro pinch hit for Ryan O'Farrell. 0 3
Kaleb Navarro doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 3
Kaleb Navarro stole third. 0 3
Beau Polickey grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (0-1 K); Kaleb Navarro scored. 1 3
Shea Zbrozek walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 3
Shea Zbrozek out at first p to 1b to ss, picked off. 1 3



Aaron Orzech struck out looking (3-2 KBBFBFFK). 1 3
Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 8th SAI JUD
Ryan O'Farrell to lf for Kaleb Navarro. 1 3
Allan Navarro lined out to lf (0-0). 1 3
Matt Armstrong walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 3
Carson Hubert grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-1 BBBK); Matt Armstrong out on the play. 1 3

Saint Xavier (IL) - Top of 9th SAI JUD
Austin Stone to rf for Blake Stempowski. 1 3
John Simecek grounded out to ss (2-1 BFB). 1 3
Parker Violett lined out to rf (0-2 KS). 1 3
Trevor Corbett grounded out to ss (2-2 BKBK). 1 3

Judson (IL) - Bottom of 9th SAI JUD


